Project Schedule

ID  {Task Name Duration | Start ] Finish TiQtr2,2014 1Qtr 4, 2014 :Qtr 1, 2015
i | { {April 2014 __May 2014 {June 201 { September 2014 | October 2014 I November 2014 {December 2014 | January 2015 {February 2015 { T
| i 80121518 11141720232629,2 518 11141720232629114 {7 10131619222528 11141720232629215 8 1114172023262/ 11417 101316192225281 14 |7 101316192225283113 (6 [9 12151821242730/2 15 18 111417202326/1 |417 101316192225283113 |6 9 121518212427303 |6 |9 12151621242730]
7118 CONGRESS STREET 339days  Tue1/28/14  Fri 5/15/15 === 118 CONGR
2 DESIGN & PRECONSTRUCTION 73days  Tue1/28/14  Thu5/8/14 % DESIGN & PRECONSTRUCTION
3
7 PRECONSTRUCTION 73days  Tue1/28/14  Thu5/8/1 % PRECONSTRUCTION
5 DD PRICING 15days  Tue1/28/14  Mon 2/17/14
6 CD BIDDING 15days  Thu3/13/14  Wed 4/2/14, CD BIDDING
10 BUILDING PERMIT 30days  Thu3/13/14  Wed 4/23/14 = ) BUILDING PERMIT
7 | GMP REVIEW - WRC 5 days Thu4/3/14  Wed 4/9/14 1+ GMP REVIEW -WRC
I GMP PRESENT AND OWNER REVIEW 5 days Thu 4/10/14  Wed 4/16/14 9 ('5da-GMP PRESENT AND OWNER REVIEW
g OWNER FINANCING / CLOSING 12days  Wed4/23/14  Thu5/8/14 4/23 712 days — » OWNER FINANCING / CLOSING
fi |
12
A3 ) CONSTRUCTION 266 days Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5115/15 519 @ ¥ W CONSTRUC
4
5 SITE / FOUNDATION & UNDERGROUND MEP'S 39 days Fri 5/914  Wed 7/2114 5/9 ¥ % SITE / FOUNDATION & UNDERGROUND MEP'S
16 MOBILIZATION 1 day Fri 5/9/14 Fri 5/9/14 519 ?fMOBILIZATION
17 DEMO EXISTING BUILDINGS 10 days Fri5/9/14  Thu5/22/14 5/9 (10 days— -DEMO EXISTING BUILDINGS
8 GRUB SITE AND REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING 5 days Fri5/16/14  Thu 5/22/14 516 5da¢GRUB SITE AND REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT PARKING LOT
19 LAYOUT FOR FOOTING AND FOUNDATION EXCAVATIO! 3days  Thu5/22/14  Mon 5/26/14 5/22 (3L AYOUT FOR FOOTING AND FOUNDATION EXCAVATION
20 EXCAVATE FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 5 days Fri5/23/14  Thu 5/29/14 5/28) 5 da- EXCAVATE FOR FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS
21 FORM & PLACE FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 4days Fri5/3014  Wed 6/4/14 5/30 Td} FORM & PLACE FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS
25 EXCAVATE FOR UNDERGROUND MEP'S 5 days Fri5/3014  Thu6/5/14 5/30 5 daf EXCAVATE FOR UNDERGROUND MEP'S
22 FOOTING AND FOUNDATION INSPECTIONS 1 day Thu6/5/14  Thu6/5/14 6/5 (J[FOOTING AND FOUNDATION INSPECTIONS
23 CMU STAIR TOWERS & ELEVATOR TOWER 20 days Thu6/5/14  Wed 7/2/14 5 ——) CMU STAIR TOWERS & ELEVATOR TOWER
| 24 BACKFILL FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS 3 days Fri6/6/14  Tue 6/10/14 6/6 [[3~) BACKFILL FOOTINGS & FOUNDATIONS
% | INSTALL UNDERGROUND PLUMBING 5days Fri6/6/14  Thu 6/12/14, 6/6 (J5 da-INSTALL UNDERGROUND PLUMBING
27 INSTALL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL 5 days Fri6/6M4  Thu6/12/14 6/6 "5 da}INSTALL UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL
28 ROUGH UNDERGROUND PLUMBING INSPECTION 2days  Wed6/11/14  Thu6/12/14 611 OUGH UNDERGROUND PLUMBING INSPECTION
29 ROUGH UNDERGOUND ELECTRICAL INSPECTION 2days  Wed6/11/14  Thu6/12/14 6/11 OUGH UNDERGOUND ELECTRICAL INSPECTION
30 BACKFILL MEP'S 2 days Fri6/13/14  Mon 6/16/14) 6/13-{"2) BACKFILL MEP'S
B PREP FOR CONCRETE (VAPOR BARRIER, WWM, ETC) 3 days Fri6/13/14  Tue 6/17/14 61 fz_)lPREP FOR CONCRETE (VAPOR BARRIER, WWM, ETC)
PLACE CONCRETE SLAB 2days  Wed6/18/14  Thu6/19/14 6/18 " PLACE CONCRETE SLAB
BUILDING ENVELOPE 118 days Fri 6/20/14  Tue 12/2114 6/20 ¥ = BUILDING ENVELOPE
3B 1ST FLOOR - ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECKING 5 days Fri6/20/14  Thu 6/26/14 6/20 (5 da 1ST FLOOR - ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL/DECKING
1ST FLOOR - FIREPROOFING 3days Fri6/27/14  Tue 7/1114 6/27 13 ) 1ST FLOOR - FIREPROOFING
2ND FLOOR - PREP AND POUR SOD 3days Fri6/27/14  Tue 71114 6/27 3+ 2ND FLOOR - PREP AND POUR SOD
736 | 1ST FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS - FRAME/SHEATH/INSUI 8 days Wed 7/2/14  Fri 7/11/14 712 %,da_ys; 1ST FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS - FRAME/SHEATH/INSULATE/TYVEK
40 2ND FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Wed 7/2/14  Fri 7111/14 7/2 8 days;-2ND FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS
] 3RD FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING 8days  Mon7/14/14  Wed 7/23/14 7114 78 days+-3RD FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING
2 3RD FLOOR - GYP CRETE 2days  Tue7/22/14  Wed 7/23/14 7122 "xino FLOOR - GYP CRETE
| 743 3RD FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Thu 7/24/14 Mon 8/4/14] 7124 F_E_;ggg ~—+3RD FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS
44 4TH FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING 8 days Tue 8/5/14  Thu 8/14/14 8;54;% days;4TH FLOOR - JOISTS AND DECKING
75 4TH FLOOR GYP CRETE 2days  Wed8/13/14  Thu 8/14/14 8/13 [::ITH FLOOR GYP CRETE
"6 4TH FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS 8 days Fri8/15/14  Tue 8/26/14 8/15 B days ) 4TH FLOOR - EXTERIOR WALLS
a7 ROOF - TRUSSES AND DECKING & EPDM 15days  Wed 8/27/14  Tue 9/16/14 8/27 “15days — —  ROOF - TRUSSES AND DECKING & EPDM
38 WINDOW INSTALL 25days  Wed 9/17/14  Tue 10/21/14 917 J25days > WINDOW INSTALL
48 WEATHER TIGHT BUILDING 1day Wed 10/22/14 Wed 10/22/14 10122 iWEATHER TIGHT BUILDING
49 SIDING 30days Wed 10/22/14  Tue 12/2/14 10/22 (30days ) SIDING
50
57 FIRST FLOOR 58days  Mon7/14/14 Wed 10/1/14 714 ¥ % FIRST FLOOR
52 LAYOUT AND INSTALL CMU AND FRAME WALLS 15days  Mon 7/14/14 Fri 81114 714V 15days[— ND INSTALL CMU AND FRAME WALLS
53 ROUGH IN WALL PLUMBING 8days  Wed 7/23/14 Fri 81114 7123 ¢ WALL PLUMBING
54 ROUGH IN MECHANICAL 8days  Wed 7/23/14 Fri 81114 7123 <8 da MECHANICAL
755 | ROUGH IN WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL 8days  Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/1/14 7123 ~§d WALL & CEILING ELECTRICAL
56 ROUGH SPRINKLER 8days  Wed 7/23/14 Fri 8/114 7123 (8 RINKLER
57 ROUGH PLUMBING INSPECTION 1day Mon 8/4/14  Mon 8/4/14 PLUMBING INSPECTION
58| ROUGH ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/4/14  Mon 8/4/14 ELECTRICAL & CEILING INSPECTION
59 | ROUGH BUIDING INSPECTION 1 day Mon 8/4/14  Mon 8/4/14 BUIDING INSPECTION
60 INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS 5 days Tue 8/5/14  Mon 8/11/14 8/5 75 da- INSULATE, HANG, TAPE WALLS AND CEILINGS
&1 PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS S5days  Tue8/12/14  Mon 8/18/14 812 tﬁ; PRIME & FIRST COAT OF PAINT WALLS AND CEILINGS
62 INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE 5days  Tue8/12/14  Mon 8/18/14 812 (5 dla) [INSTALL DOORS AND HARDWARE
63 INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT 5days  Tue8/19/14  Mon 8/25/14 8/10 J5da) INSTALL FLOORING AND PROTECT
64 FINISH PAINT WALLS 10days  Tue819/14  Mon 9/1/14 8/19 (10 days > FINISH PAINT WALLS
65 MEP FINISHES 10 days Tue 9/2/14  Mon 9/15/14 9/2 (10 days - MEP FINISHES
66 | PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING 10 days Tue 9/16/14  Mon 9/29/14, 9/16 710 days~ + PUNCHLIST AND FINAL CLEANING
““Ef“i LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE 2days  Tue9/30/14 Wed 10/1/14 9/30 l LOAD IN & ASSEMBLE FURNITURE
69 SECOND FLOOR 99days  Thu7/24114  Tue 12/9/14 7124 ¥ = SECOND FLOOR
71 LAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SO 20days  Thu7/24/14  Wed 8/20/14 7124 (20days '-:_ITAYOUT AND FRAME INTERIOR WALLS, CEILINGS & SOFFITS
START DATE: Tue 1/28/14 S H Task e ol ) Progress ———— SUmMMan pemmmmmmsmm==g  Rolled Up Critical Task Rolled Up Progress — External Tasks Group By Summar T
FINISH DATE: Fri 5/15/15 W"ght'Ryan ConStrUCtlon Critical Task =5y Milestone L 4 Rolled Ui) Task EE=—=o—==="3] Rolled UZ Milestone Split i Project Summary P — Dead:ney '

DURATION: 339 days
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